WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO DOTAL TO POST OF WHEN AND ALLES ACCUMUNT VOL. M& Page STATE BFED MORICAGE CORPORE OF PLACE this could at Luces and (c) adversions 10300 SW GREENBURG 'RD' SUITE 125 Distort to the first state of Lingtee to PORTLAND, OR 97223 he co tione that Doet of Lines ball over sole water the that is present of contaction

ATTN: DEBBIE GAUMER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE MTC-13838-DEED OF

1.34

D,

5

narower notice attor to any such tog

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of KLAMATH heening all driven al models of Borran SEE (VILIACHED), Drawf of Trank, Males, Hore so

See anoth to declared by Lepder parabatic to the paradraph of whith interest the Bar (wer a and) sould the vritten agreement on applicable laws minimum such incertaine in cliare and late in the confluence of the sector managers composition with

insurande as a condition of makeny the loan secured by this Drock of Thus, Paurimental as particulation of secure data renomedia neteranya Jaco, and take such action as is necessary to project tender's titler to a source of the such action as is necessary to project tenders that a filler to the filler of the such action of the such action action of the such action action. then fability of lander's upplot upon upon notice to Bonniser any multiplying appearance with a set of a set of a set of the such action of a maximum set of an and the such action of a maximum set of a Deed of Trues, or if any seriod of proceeding a common of which materially affects it where it is the Proceeding state of the second state of the Pertocites of Lander's Somity. If Borrowce fails to perform the eventual sound of the mark of the his sound of the second se regulations of the condominium or planned un't development and sensitiment decures me de daration de seconde excatting of governing induced amintant of cleaned with

on a sind in a condominiput of a planned unit deviation of the formula the formation of the Property and that comply with the presidions of any trace. Fring theod of I cost from the second states that it 3. Preisranni and Malais mage of Projecty, beachaited Condiniation, the art of equation of a second statements of a second statement of a second statem

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated ... AUGUST 23,

1984

..... and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of U.S. \$ 20,000.00 , with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and SEDTEMPER 01, 1989 interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on SEPTEMBER .01, 1989; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this

Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained. Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and

convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to en-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. OREGON-HOME IMPROVEMENT-1/80-FINIA/FILING UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

251009865

11306

[City]

Borrowen and Lender, may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this

998600

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by

Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note. 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided. that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby

assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modi-

fication of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this

Deed of Trust or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this

Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or ser-

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender, on the basis of any information obtained regarding the transferee, reasonably determines that Lender's security may be impaired, or that there is an unacceptable likelihood of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Deed of Trust, or if the required information is not submitted, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Frust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower,

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the

remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the

occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. to realiger the court of the Biothern biother that getting the 13. A signment of Rents, Appointment of Receiver Lander in Pressence. Stream and

19. Ausignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder Borrower, hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17, hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect

the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of

Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any. 21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and ap-

point a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. 22. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

23. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, if THE MARK any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. and ben the state and the

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT -AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR-The background of the particular of MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

er el surdicitivo de mai de scorette à by appibrable time. I eve Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has /**8**]4 34 priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender; at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust,

of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action. if I conter broades the neart of sale, leader shall execute IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. Stand of the first for e inter by applicable law. Leader each be curified to collect all ac an and the state

se humedenels dur and asyable with our forther demand and had been a existence of a default we hay other defense of flarevestics and and a line that a section of the rest of the section of the se Encine and the second of the same a constant with DAVID.H. PARKS brown 13) the pattern to the pattern of the pattern

STATE OF OREGON ALL IN WILlamath

an waa kan a sa waa the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. (Uncial Seal) Before me:

Maconemission expires 11/16/87 and an of the second second

usti I. Redd n thing in the third callery. In the second obtained an an an an an 1111 REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE: " H. + HEA. LOOD - COS DALLA US

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. in science of a minimproveneous made or the frore

Pare. Person a channel i mà l'adanne granoman (i en calcanne l'aquest da l'aracer printing to be wellight with the or other provident where the

15 Industrimution from Acressment from wet shall fulling DESCRIPTION Station and the second

The Sine NE% of Section 17, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

A parcel of land situate in the Stanet, of Section 17, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more

we feel her and the say notice to Lender that in great by construction

and a mark of the Propert Advices of a series of a subsect of some

Legal description continued on the following page. The last little and there winder that Barrows is consent and subject to be soon.

朝朝之意。

Star Starter

2. 使春秋日月 增长福 a sub- and the

196 814 100 APR/

···· Borrower

he had a part to

and all the set of the set of the

and the starts of the

DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER

4959

Notice: This rider adds a provision to the Security Instrument allowing the Lender to require repayment of the Note in full upon transfer of the property.

AUGUST day of THIS DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER is made this 23RD 19 84, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure STATE FED MORTGAGE CORPORATION, AN OREGON CORPORATION******** (the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

5189 ROUND LAKE ROAD, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601

[Property Address]

AMENDED COVENANT. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 16 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal

law as of the date of this Security Instrument. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

By SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenant contained in this Due-On-Transfer

Rider.

J. J. Vau PARKS (Seal) DAVID H. ice L. Parks .. (Seal) JANICE L.

Legal continued.

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the NELNEL of Section 17, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, from which point a brass cap monument marking the Northeast corner of said Section 17 bears North 1° 19' 43" East 1324.75 feet distant; thence North 1º 19' 43" East 32.00 feet along the Section line to a point on the center of a 30.00 foot wide road easement; thence along the centerline of said easement as follows: North 88° 53' 45" West 211.50 feet; thence along a 220.00 foot radius curve to the right, the long chord of which bears North 78° 35' 35" West, 78.69 feet, 79.12 feet to a point; thence North 68° 17' 25" West 77.77 feet to a point; thence along a 1500.00 foot radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears North 70° 28' 17" West 114.18 feet, 114.21 feet to a point; thence North 72° 39' 10" West 292.27 feet to a point; thence along a 200.00 foot radius curve to the right, the long chord of which bears North 67° 16' 10" West 37.53 feet, 37.58 feet to a point; thence North 61° 53' 10" West 160.40 feet to a point; thence along a 125.00 radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears North 88° 21' 40" West 111.45 feet, 115.52 feet to a point; thence South 65° 08' 50" West 107.34 feet to a point: thence along a 250.00 foot radius curve to the left, the long chord of point; thence along a 250.00 foot radius curve to the left, the long chord of which bears South 53° 43' 30" West 99.02 feet, 99.68 feet to a point; thence South 42° 18' 10" West 53.41 feet to a point; thence along a 100.00 foot radius curve to the right, the long chord of which bears South 59° 40' 27" West 59.71 feet, 60.64 feet to a point; thence South 77° 02' 45" West 27.56 feet to a point on the West line of said NEXNEX of Section 17; thence leaving the easement centerline, South 1° 23' 54" West 67.00 feet to the Southwest corner of said NEXNEX; thence South 87° 44' 11" East 1328.44 feet, more or less to the point of beginning.

I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 29th day of August A.D., 1984 at 9:20 o'clock and duly recorded in Vol M84 , of Mortgages on page A on page Deputy by: TH

Fee: \$_20.00